Harrison County Fair

2019 HCAS Baby Contest Coordinator: Stephanie Deaton <u>skdmdeaton@yahoo.com</u> 812-267-2252 P.O. Box 84 Corydon, IN 47112

CONTEST

Tuesday, June 18, 2019 at 5:00 PM Location: Talmage Windell Memorial Agriculture Building

<u>Contestants who registered online must still check in at the registration table to</u> <u>receive contestant number.</u>

RULES and REGULATIONS

- 1. At least one of the contestant's parent/guardian must be a resident of Harrison County, Indiana.
- 2. Contestants will be judged during the contest based on charm and personality Registration opens at 5:00pm for boys and girls. However, boys' registration will close at 5:25pm, as boys' judging starts at 5:30. Girls' registration will run from 5:00 pm through 7:00pm. *Please note that the girls' contest will not begin until the boys' contest is finished.*
- 3. Clothing is casual/play wear
- 4. If there are greater than ten contestants in any age group, the group will be divided and two contestants from each group will be selected. Those four semi-finalists will return to the stage for final judging.
- 5. The Baby Contest winner for each age and gender division will receive a trophy and a bib or t-shirt (depending on age).
- 6. The runners-up for each age and gender division will receive a trophy and a bib or t-shirt (depending on age).
- 7. Winner of Most-Congenial will receive a ribbon and a bib or t-shirt (deepening on age)
- 8. All non-placing contestants will receive a bib or t-shirt (depending on age.)
- Registration forms are available for print or online entry on the HCAS website (harrisoncountyfair.com) and available at the Harrison County Democrat. Forms will be available the night of the contest, as well.

AGE DIVISIONS (as of contest date)

0 to 5 months 6 to 11 months 12 to 17 months 18 to 24 months 25 to 36 months 37 to 48 months

Harrison County Fair 2019 Baby Contest Entry Form		Contestant # Age Group:	
			1 st place
			2 nd place
2013 Duby Co			Congeniality
Child's Name:		Воу	Girl
Age at the time of contest: months	Date of Birth		
Parent/Guardian Names*: *at least 1 parent/guardian must be a resident of	f Harrison County. Parent/Guardian names will be ann	ounced as child goes	on stage.
What is your child's favorite:			
Color	Тоу:	Food:	
			Date
any liability for injury, illness, or loss of property that m name, and photo released on the HCAS webpage, Fac I confirm that at least one of the parent/guardians of th is NOT a Harrison County resident, it will result in the w	cebook page, and release the same to media. I am the e child is a Harrison County resident. I understand tha	e parent or legal guard at if my child wins and	lian of the child I am entering and it is found that at least one parent
	Л . П .	Contestant #	
Harrison	County Fair	Age Gr	•
			1 st place
2019 Baby Co	ontest Entry Form		2 nd place Congeniality
Child's Name:		Воу	Girl
Age at the time of contest: months	Date of Birth		
Parent/Guardian Names*: *at least 1 parent/guardian must be a resident of	f Harrison County. Parent/Guardian names will be ann	ounced as child goes	on stage.
What is your child's favorite:			
Color	Тоу:	Food:	
Signature of Parent/Guardian*			Date
*I release the Harrison County Agricultural Society and	I the Baby Contest Superintendent or anyone else as	sociated with the HCA	F and the Baby Contest_from

*I release the Harrison County Agricultural Society and the Baby Contest Superintendent, or anyone else associated with the HCAF and the Baby Contest, from any liability for injury, illness, or loss of property that may occur before, during, or after the contest. By entering, I agree to have child's name parent/guardian's name, and photo released on the HCAS webpage, Facebook page, and release the same to media. I am the parent or legal guardian of the child I am entering and I confirm that at least one of the parent/guardians of the child is a Harrison County resident. I understand that if my child wins and it is found that at least one parent is NOT a Harrison County resident, it will result in the winning title being stripped from child and disqualification in any other Harrison County Fair contest.